Tucson Unified School District
Cavett ES K-5
Ms. Leeson, Principal
http://www.tusd1.org/cavett



Parent Involvement Policy 2023-2024

Carol Leeson Principal

STATEMENT OF PUR-**POSE**

The Cavett School Community has adopted the following parent policies to ensure all parents have the opportunity to be involved in their child's educational programs and recreational programs in the following ways:



Cavett will provide parents opportunities to attend informational activities (academic workshops, and special projects). Appropriate language support is provided.



Parenting

Provide opportunities for parents and community members to participate in a variety of programs, events, workshops, and learning opportunities.

ANNUAL TITLE 1 MEETING

Invite parents to an annual meeting to receive information regarding Title 1 program and services.



The Cavett site council will verify annually the progress made toward achieving the goals and expected results of the school parent involvement policy.



FLEXIBLE MEETING TIMES AND LOCATIONS

School personnel will provide a variety of meeting times and locations for the mentioned activities, as requested, to serve all families.

Communication

Provide pertinent, clear, and concise information to parents on a timely basis in school monthly newsletters, classroom monthly newsletters, Parent Link telephone messages, and district information newsletters. Pro- ship Council. vide Cavett Elementary School Community Compact to share responsibility for student academic achievement.

Volunteering

Provide opportunities for parents to volunteer and participate at a variety of times and in a variety of ways.



Parents receive results and interpretation of their child's assessments such as NSGRA, DIBELS, report cards, School City AzMerit, Azella, Avenues, quarterly writing prompts and access to Parental Access posting students academic progress.

Learning at Home

Decision Making

Recruit and involve parents as an integral part of the Cavett School Council, Cavett School Improvement Team, School Community Partner-



Collaborating with the **Community**

Collaborate with Cavett neighborhood businesses and churches to provide community outreach activities.



